
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

December 03, 2021 

E-FILED

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 

Co1mnonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 

Hanisburg, PA 17120 

Re: Application of Aqua Pennsylvania Wastewater, Inc. pursuant to Sections 1102, 1329 and 

507 of the Public Utility Code for Approval of its Acquisition of the Wastewater System 

Assets of Lower Makefield Township/ Docket No. A-2021-3024267 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

Please be advised that the Office of Small Business Advocate ("OSBA'') will not be 

filing Reply Exceptions in the above-captioned proceeding. 

Copies of this Letter will be served on all known parties in this proceeding, as indicated 
on the attached Ce11ificate of Service. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Enclosures 

cc: Brian Kalcic 

Office of Special Assistants 
Parties of Record 

Sincerely, 

/s/ Erin K. Fure 

Erin K. Fure 

Assistant Small Business Advocate 
Attorney ID No. 312245 

Office of Small Business Advocate 
Forum Place 1555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor I Harrisburg, PA 17101 I 717.783.2525 J Fax 717.783.2831 I www.osba.pa.gov 



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
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Wastewater, Inc. pursuant to Sections 1102, 
1329 and 507 of the Public Utility Code for 
Approval of its Acquisition of the Wastewater 
System Assets of Lower Makefield Township 
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Docket No. A-2021-3024267 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been served via email (unless 

other noted below) upon the following persons, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 
1.54 (relating to service by a participant). 
 

The Honorable Jeffrey A. Watson 
Administrative Law Judge 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Piatt Place 
301 5th Avenue, Suite 220 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
jeffwatson@pa.gov  
nmiskanic@pa.gov  
 
Harrison Breitman, Esq 
Erin Gannon, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
egannon@paoca.org 
hbreitman@paoca.org 
ocaaquamakefield@paoca.org 
(Counsel for OCA) 
 
Erika McLain, Esquire 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 
400 North Street 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
Harrisburg, PA  17120 
ermclain@pa.gov 
(Counsel for BIE) 
 
Peter A. Lachance 
484 Stony Hill Road 
Yardley, PA 19067  
peter@LMTconstable.com 
 

 
Barry Summers 
232 Aspen Road 
Yardley, PA 19067 
Blsummers5@verizon.net  
 
Kevin and Beth Cauley 
1355 James Court 
Yardley, PA 19067 
Jcauley679@aol.com  
 
Jaan Pesti 
1367 Brentwood Road 
Yardley, PA 19067 
jaansu@gmail.com  
 
Thomas T. Niesen, Esquire 
Thomas, Niesen & Thomas, LLC 
212 Locust Street, Suite 302 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
tniesen@tntlawfirm.com  
 
Thomas Wyatt, Esq.  
Matthew Olesh, Esq. 
Sydney Melillo, Esq. 
Obermayer Rebmann Maxwell & Hippel  
Center Square West  
1500 Market Street, Suite 3400  
Philadelphia, PA 19102  
thomas.wyatt@obermayer.com 
matthew.olesh@obermayer.com 
Sydney.melillo@obermayer.com    
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/s/ Erin K. Fure 
_______________________________ 
Erin K. Fure 
Assistant Small Business Advocate 
Attorney ID # 312245 

Alexander R. Stahl, Regulatory Counsel 
Aqua Pennsylvania Wastewater, Inc. 
762 W. Lancaster Avenue 
Bryn Mawr, PA  19010 
AStahl@aquaamerica.com

John Char 
7218 Hilltop Road 
Upper Darby Pa  19082 
Jack.Char1@Verizon.Net  

Dated:  December 03, 2021 

mailto:AStahl@aquaamerica.com

